the “Tangible Personal Property”). Together the Real Property and the Tangible Personal Property shall be referred 
to as the “Property.”

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price to be paid by Purchaser to Seller for the Property (the 
“Purchase Price”) shall be Forty-Two Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($42,000.00) per acre, to be determined by the 
Survey (as defined and set forth in Section 4.1, below).  The Purchase Price shall be payable as follows: 

2.1 Escrow Deposit.  Within five (5) days following the Effective Date, Purchaser shall 
deposit with Investors Title Insurance Company (“Escrow Agent” or “Title Company”), in cash or other

[...]

shall be no adjustments after the Closing Date except as provided below.   

All prorations hereunder shall be made on the basis of the actual number of days of the month which shall 
have elapsed as of the day of the Closing and based upon the actual number of days in the month and a three 
hundred sixty-five (365) day year.  The amount of such prorations shall be calculated at the Closing on the basis of 
best estimates.  If final figures are not known at Closing, the parties shall recalculate the prorations within ninety 
(90) days after the Closing, or within ninety (90) days after the taxing authorities issue bills for the Taxes, as